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cwt., $4.65; Tankage 60 per cent, $1171 tobacco crop in Preble county will be
discussed by the Preble County Tobac
co Growers' association in a meetingmarkets! EATON OFFICIALS

ATTEND HEARING

ON GAS DISPUTE

per ton. cwt. $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Peed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-
dlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.$7.50 8.50; bologna bulls, $750 8.00;

caives, lU(g;ii.
Sheep Receipts, light; market,

steady; sheep, $5.00 8.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

have not been done before in this
country." .

The novel and unique accompani
ment of the Harry Yerkes combin;""
tions on her present tour is a feature
of Rouskaya's performance. One-numbe-

an odd jazz fox-tro- t which is
done to the accompaniment of trom- -

bones, saxophones and violins, tho
baroness has found to be particularly
effecive, is now Including it on all
of her programs, and has declared her
intention of taking it to Paris In the
bummer as a feature of the coming
seasou.

The seat 6ale for the Rouskaya per-
formance was opened at the Weisbrod
music store last Saturday and from
all indications the Coliseum plat is
sure to be sold out before the 18th.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

EATON, O., March 10. Mayor
Harry Risinger, Prosecuting Attorney
Phil Saylor, Atorney H. R. Gilmore
and Mayor Ralph Sever, of Lewis-bur- g,

were in Columbus today In at-

tendance at the hearing of an applica-
tion of the Logan Gas company, be-
fore the state utilities commission, for

here March 17.
Schlotterbeck Heads Carriers.

The Preble County Rural Mail car-
riers' association has effected a per-
manent organisation by electing Roy
Schlotterbeck, Eaton, president;
Frank Edmondson, Camden, vice presi-
dent, and C. C. Stump, Eaton, secre-
tary and treasurer.

Mrs. Horrlgan Given Divorce.
Pearl Fisher Horrlgan was granted

a divorce from Thomas F. Horrlgan, by
Judge A. C. Risinger, In common pleas
court, upon grounds of wilful absence
and neglect. They were married in
Chicago, February 28, 1919, and lived
together only a short time. She is
residing temporarily in Dayton.

Asks $200 Judgment.
Judgment for $200, with interest, on

a note, is sought by the Eaton National
bank in a common pleas court action
against John Sheard and others.

Russian Dancer Interprets
Dances of Many Countries

The Baroness Norka Rouskaya,tbe
sensational new French-Spanis- h danc-
er who comes to the Richmond Coli-
seum March Is, with the Yerkes Jaz-arimb- a

Orchestra and Columbia Saxo-
phone Sextette, believes with George
M. Cohan that in providing entertain-
ment for the American public, if one
wishes to be successful one must givethe public what they want.

"I am a classic dancer," declared
the baroness in a recent New York
interview. "My art Is founded on the
Russian school, yet I have determined
to give the public of every country in
which I appear, the various forms of
the dancer's art in which they are tho
most interested.

"In the Argentine I found great in-
terest in Biblical and ancient dances;for them I produced an original and
novel dance of Salome, quite realistic,I will admit, and later gave in Brazil
an odd creation from the Yucatan,
which was styled 'Maya's Dance,' with
special music for the occasion. In
America I give them the classics and
since they want the modern dances.
I have evolved some which I believe

an order to discontinue furnishing

GRAIN PRICES
WAGNER GRAIN LETTER

CHICAGO, March 10. Corn mar-
kets loosened, two sided or bulge sale.
No. 2 mixed contract now probably
10 cents over May corn. Great need
of a new army of bulls to take the
long side at $1.50. Receipts small.
Cash prices due to see bottom on
Thursday. About one-ha-lf millicm rye
taken in two days. Oats acreage
looks an increase. United States oats
are six cents above Canadian oats.
New York predicts about enough
layed oats on track to meet eastern
wants for a long period. Overnight
If a closing bulge would sell but mar-
ket may meet with good buying on
breaks Thursday. Australia declares
against price fixing.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-
ing. Phone 1720.

CHICAGO. March 10. Fallowing is
the range of futures on Chicago Board

r l iM calendarasonic

natural gas to the Jantba Light and
Fuel company, which operates In
Eaton and other cities and towns In
this section of the country. Financial
difficulties between the two compan-
ies is said to have brought on the
hearing.

Mayor Risinger and Attorney Gil-mor- e

were at the hearing in behalf of
Eaton; Mayor Sever in behalf of Lew-isbur- g,

and Prosecutor Saylor in be-
half of the county and municipalities
of the county affected.

Want Macadam; No Brick.
After deciding to improve the Eaton-Camde- n

pike with brick, the county
commissioners have received a peti-
tion signed by about 50 landowners
asking that macadam be used instead

Earlham
V

Wednesday, March 10 Webb Lodge
No. 24, F. and A. M. Called meeting,
work in Fellow Craft degree, begin-
ning at 7 o'clock; Clarence W. Fore-
man, W. M.

Friday, March 12 King Solomon's
Chapter No. 4, R. A. M. Stated

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 10. Re-

ceiptsCattle, 550; hogs, 6,500; sheep,75.
Cattle Market, strong; 25 50c

higher; steers, good to choice, $11.50
13.00; fair to good. $6.5011.50;

iommon to fair, $6.509.50. Heifers,
good to choice, $10.5012.00; fair to
good, $8.509.50; common to fair,
$6.508.00. Cows, good to choice,
$8.50 9.50; fair to good, $7.508.50;
cutters, $6.007.00; canners, $4.00

; stock steers, $6.50 10.50; stock
heifers, $6.508.50; stock cows, $5.50

7.00. Bulls, steady; bologna, $7.00
8.50; fat bulls, $8.509.50; milch

cows, strong, $60.00 140.00. Calves,
weak; good to choice, $18.0018.50;
fair to good, $11.0018.00; common
and large, $6.0010.00.

Hogs Steady; heavies. $15.00
15.75; good to choice packers and
butchers, $15.7516.00; medium,
$16.00; stags, $8.009.00; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $9.00 12.00;
light shippers, $16.00; pigs, 110 lbs.
and less, $10.0014.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
,$10.0010.50; fair to good, $9.00
10.00; common, $4.006.00; bucks,
$4.00 8.00; lambs, steady; good to
choice, $19.5020.00; seconds, $14.00

18.00; fair to good. $18.0019.50;common skips, $10.0014.00.

'Her Husband's Wife," which has

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer'a.)

"
LOCAL PRODUCE

Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c each; garlic, 75c lb.
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; spinach, 20c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
turnips, 10c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c
lb.; shallotts, 15c lb., 2 for 25c; new
turnips, 20c bunch; white radishes, 5c
bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch; Brus-se- l

sprounts, 40c quart; cauli-Ib.- ;

cucumbers, 35c each; Irish pota-
toes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 55c dozen; creamery butter,
78c lb.; country butter. 60c lb. Tur-
keys, 65c lb. .

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons. 40c doz.;

fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts, 10c lb.
apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 60c lb.;
grape fruit, 10c each; oranges, 60c
dozen; tangerines, 60c dozen; straw-
berries, $1.00 quart, rhubarb, 30c lb.;
pears, 5c each; large eating apples, 5c
each. i

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs, 45c

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens, 30c. lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

Low Close

168 172

of Trade today:
Open High

Rye.
May 168 173

Corn.
May ........146 148
July 139 141

of brick. The petition is said to rep-
resent about three-fourth- s of the land
owners, who would pay a share of

'been recommended by the American
Drama league, as an exceedingly
clever farce, was given first rehears-
al at Earlham college Tuesday night,
following the selection of a cast of day
students. Mrs. H. R. Robinson is
coaching the play which is by Augus-
tus E. Thomas. Members of the cast
include: Stuart Randolph. Cyril
Pitts; Richard Belden, Paul Lichten-fels- ;

John Belden, uncle of Richard,
Cornell Hewson; Irene Randolph,
wife of Stuart, Helen Johnson; Emily
Landew, Myra Cronk; Nora, the maid.

147
141

145
139

the expense.
Red Cross Wants Nurse

Offer of free training in some col
lege or university that affords a home82 83

75' 76

Oats.
... 83 83
... 76 76

Pork.

May
July

May

May

... 34.97 35.50
Lard.

..... 21.35 .. . 21.50
Ribs.

...18.20 18.37May

service or public health course, to
some graduate nurse in Preble county,
Is made by the Preble County Red
Cross chapter. The chapter has made
formal application to state headquar-
ters for appointment of a nurse in
this county, but advices are to the ef-
fect that none can be supplied at this
time.

Tuttle Dies of Pneumonia
After a brief illness of influenza and

pneumonia, Samuel Richard Tuttle, 29,
died Tuesday morning at the rural
home of Lew Poffenberger, about four
miles west of Eaton, where he had
been employed the last few years. The
decedent's brother, Preston Tuttle,
with the father and mother and four

Fern Hodson.
"Daniel Oliver, missionary, talked at

chapel Wednesday morning on his ex-

periences in the near east during the
war.

Prof. Gettall, of Amhurst college,
f.ddressed the Polity club Tuesday
night, on "The United States as a
World Power." Prof. Gettall was a
member of the United States shipping
board during the war.

Following his address members of
the audience entered Into a general
discussion.

Roger Hickman, a sophomore, who
was a licensed amateur radio opera-
tor In California, hefnre the war. snoke

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 10. Clover seed
Prime cash and March, $33.25; April

$32.75; Oct.. $25.00. Alsike Prime
cash and March, $34.85. Timothy
Prime cash, 1917 and 1918, $6.30; 1919

$225 an Acre is Paid
For Washington Tp. Farm

Two important farm transactions
were recorded with Harry Fisher,
county recorder, Wednesday.

Augustus Kinsinger transferred 133
acres in Washington township, near
Milton, to J. Clayton Dougherty, for
the sum of $31,050 or $225 an acre.
Approximately 159 acres of ground
northeast of Spring Grove was trans-
ferred to Edward Schlenker by Daniel
Hecker. This deal involved $32,000.

and March, $6.40; April, $6.40; May, j

$6.30.

(By Associated Prss)
CHICAGO, March 10. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 18,000; market, irregular; bulk,
$14.4014.50; top, $15.50; heavies,
$14.0014.85; medium, $14.6015.40;
lights, $15.0015.50; light lights,
$14.2515.35; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $13.00 13.50; heavy pricking
sows, rough, $12.2512.75; pigs, $13.25

14.50.
Cattle Receipts, 9.000; market,slow. Beef steers, medium and heav-

ies, choice and prime, $14.25(S15.75;
medium and good, $11.75 14.25; com-
mon, $9.75 11.75. Light weight, goodand choice, $12.6015.25; ; common
and medium, $9.50 12.60. Butcher
cattle, heifers, $7.35 13.75; cows,
$7.1012.75; canners and cutters,
$4.757.00. Veal calves, $15.5017;feeder steers, $8.7512.00; pstockr
steers, $9.2510.75.

Sheep Receipts , 800; mark .

strong; lambs, $17.7520.00; culls
and common, $14.0017.00; ewes,- - me,
dium and good. $11.0014.50; culls
and common, $6.00 10.75.

sisters, survives. Funeral services "The Development of Radio Teleg- -
will be held Saturday at 2 p. m. at

raphy, and its Present Status before
the Science club Monday night.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. March 10. Corn No. 3

mixed, $1.53 1.53; No. 2 yellow,
$1.57.

Oats No. 2 white 9091; No.
3 white, 89 90.

Pork Nominal;. ribs, $17.3718.37;
lard, $20.70.

These Notes
Yield

7 to 7.30

THREE important fadtors determine
of a corporation

security as an investment, (1) His
tory of the business and itsmanagement,
(2) Ratio of value of the property to
the debt, (3) Ratio of earnings to in
terest charges.
We are offering Indiana Truck Cor
poration Serial One to Ten Year notes
yielding 7 to 7.30 to the Investor
according to maturity, which in our
opinion combines safety of principal
with attractive interest rate for the fol-

lowing reasons;

(1) The Company's successful 2a
years record. ,

(a) $ 3 of security for $ 1 of notes. '
(3) $6 of earnings against $1 of in

terest requirements.
We recommend these notes for invest
ment. We will be pleased to 6end com
plete descriptive circular upon request.

Send for current issue of
" SOUND INVESTMENTS "

describing our offerings in detail

Fletcher American Company
Capital 11,500,000

INDIANAPOLIS

The young women's inter-clas- s bas-
ketball series is to open in the college
gymnasium Wednesday evening. Each
class is represented.

(By Associated Press)

Christ church, with Rev. Paul Wight
in charge. Burial will be in Mound,
Hill cemetery.

Ehrhardt Services Held
Following his death Monday, funeral

services for Adam Ehrhardt, 70, bro-
ther of Fred Ehrhardt, of Eaton, were
held Tuesday afternoon at his late
home, three miles southwest of Cam-
den, followed by burial in the ceme-
tery at Camden. Five daughters and
three sons survive him.

Tobacco Men to Meet.
Price selling conditions of the 1919

A woman can understand everything
if she isn't asked to explain why she
does.

CINCINNATI. O., March 10 Wheat
No. 2 red $2.532.55; No. 3 red,!

$2.442.46; other grades as to qual-- j

ity, $2.202.38. j

Corn No. 2 white $1.621.63; No.

YOUNG FUGITIVE CAPTURED
CONNERSVILLE, Ind., March 10.

Sam Johnson, 20 years old, fugitive,
has been captured at Hamilton, O., by
Sheriff James E. Steele, after a
search which began in January, 1919,
vhen Johnson, after being sentenced

in the circuit court for grand larceny,
slammed the court house door on the
officer and escaped. Johnson is a
Kentuckian and is said to have retreat-
ed to Sand Gap, Jackson county, Ky.
He will be taken to the Indiana Re-
formatory, Jeffersonville, to serve his
sentence of two to fourteen years.

a wnue i.du(x.iz; sso. t wmie ?i.o
1.59; No. 2 yellow $1.611.62; No.

3 yellow $1.591.61; No. 4 yellow,
$1.561.58; No. 2 mixed, $1.591.60.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFO LO, March 10 Cattle j

NOTICE
State of Indiana, County of Wayne, ss:

In the Wayne Circuit Court, Jan-
uary Term, 1920.

James M. Pyle, et al., vs. Olive
Bradley, et al.

Cause No. 18950. Action for par-
tition of real estate.

The plaintiffs in the above entitled
cause, having filed their complaint
therein, together with an affidavit
that Olive Bradley, defendant therein.

Keceipts light, steady; calves, re-

ceipts 200, steady; $6 21. Hogs,
receipts, 1,600; 2540 cents higher;

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press) '
INDIANAPOLIS, March 9 Hogs

Receipts, 5,000; steady. Cattle Re-- !
ceipts, 1,200; steady to strong. Calves!

neavy ifib.bugcit,; mixed, $16.25
16.75; light yorkers. $15.5016.50; j

pigs, $1515.60; roughs, $1313.50; i

stags, $810; Sheep and lambs, re--i
ceipts, 2.800; lambs, $1320; year-- i
lines. $121S: wethers, f 1 K Kfltfr)! R !

ASIATIC "MAMMALS FOR U. S.
NEW YORK, March 10. The larg-

est collection of mammals ever taken
out of Mongolia, 1,300 specimens,
weighing more than eight tons, has
been brought from that country by
the second Asiatic expedition of the
American Museum of Natural History,it was announced by Roy Chapman An-
drews, associate collector of mam-
malogy of tSe museum and chief of
the expedition.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL.
Notice is hereby given that Frank

Nerenberg has this day withdrawn
from the partnership lately subsisting
between Frank Nerenberg and Mendle
Saffer, under the firm name and style
of "The Progress Store" engaged in
the business of haberdashery and re-

tail men's furnishings, and that so far
as relates to him, the 6aid firm is dis-
solved. The business will hereafter be
carried on by Samuel Saffer and
Mendle Saffer, who will collect all
debts and demands payable to said
firm and pay all debts and liabilities
of the same and perform all of Its
executed contracts.

MENDLE SAFFER.
Mch

ewes, $614.50; mixed sheep, $14.50
15.

is a non-reside- nt of the State of In--

j NOW THEREFORE, Olive Bradley,
'defendant In said cause, is hereby no-itifi-

that unless she be and appear
Ion the 26th day of April, 1920, a day

ceipts 500; steady.
HOGS.

Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,
$15.0015.85; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.,
average, $15.7416.00; ; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average, $1515.50;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.50.
Fat hogs weighing down to 140

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, March 10. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 1,500; market, steady; heavies,
$15.00 15.10; heavy Yorkers, $16.00
16.40; light Yorkers, $15.2515.75;
pigs, $14.0014.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts. 300;
market, steady; top sheep, $15.50;
top lambs, $20.00.

Calves Receipts, 75; market,
steady; top, $19.00.

lbs., $15.75 15.85; fat back pigs, under
130 lbs., $14.5015.00; feeding pigs,
$14.50 down; sows, according to

of the April, 1920 term of said Court,
at the Court House, in the City of
Richmond, Wayne County, Indiana, to
answer or demur to said complaint,
the same will be heard and deter-
mined in her absence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and the seal of
said Court, this 20th day of February,
1920.

LINUS P. MEREDITH,
Clerk of Wayne Circuit Court.

Gardner, Jessup & Hoelscher,
Attorneys for plaintiffs.

Mar

Free Service

NOTICE TO HEIRS, CREDITORS. ETC.
In the matter of the estate of Louise

Sehroeder, deceased.
In the Wayne County Coert, January

term. 1920.
Notice is hereby piven that Frank

Sehroeder as Administrator of the
estate of Louise Sehroeder, deceased,
has presented and filed his account and
vouchers in final settlement of said
estate, and that the same will come up
for examination and action of said
circuit Court on tho 27th day of March
1920, at which time all heirs, creditors
or legatees of said estate are requiredto appear In said court and show cause,
if any there be, why said account and
vouchers should not be approved.Frank Sehroeder, Administrator
Frank T. Strayer, Attorney.

March

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 10. Butter Mar-

ket higher; creamery, 5167c. Eggs
Receipts, 8.5S4 cases; market, unset-

tled; lowest, 35s-- ; firsts, 4243c.
Live poultry: Market, higher; fowls,
4Cc; springs, 39c. Potatoes, steady;
receipts, 36 cars; Northern White,
bulk, $5.35(55.50; ditto, sacked, $5.25
$5.40.

VICTOR RECORDS ON APPROVAL
BY PARCEL POST PREPAID

The most satisfactory way to buy Talking Machine Records. Send
in for a trial list, keep them 48 hours, and return those not wanted
by parcel post prepaid. We only ask that you keep at least one-thir- d

of those sent. We have one of the most complete stocks of Records
in the United States. Store open every evening.

V IGRAN'S
LADIES' SHOP

State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:
Sarah G. Stoner vs. Arthur B. Stoner,

Wayne Circuit Court, January term,
1920. No. 189C2. Petition for
Divorce.
Be it known, that on the 1st day of

March, the above named plaintiff,
by her attorney, filed in the office of
the Clerk of tho Wayne Circuit Court
her petition against said defendant for
a divorce.

Said plaintiff also filed with said
complaint the affidavit of Carl Swain,
a disinterested person, showing that
said defendant is not a resident of this
State, and also her own affidavit show-
ing that her cause for divorce, as
stated in her petition, is abandonment.

Said defendant is therefore hereby
notified of the filing and pendency of
such petition, and that unless he ap-
pears and answers or demurs thereto,
on the calling of said cause on the
1st day of May. 1920, at the term of
said court to be begun and held at the
Court House In the City of Richmond,
on the first Monday of April, 1920, said
cause will be heard and determined in
his absence.

Witness, the Clerk, and the Seal of
fcaid Court, at the City of Richmond,
this 1st day of March, 1920.

LINUS P. MEREDITH. Clerk.
W. B. Marsh, Attorney for Plaintiff.

Mch

Big
923 Main St.

Remodeling Sale Now
going on FREE The new, complete Victor Record

Catalog sent Free with your first order.

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.PUBLIC SALE

OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS

Blatchford's Rabbit Meal
AT NO. 424 SOUTH 14TH ST. ON FRIDAY, MARCH 12TH COMMENCING

At 1:30 p. m., consisting of the following articles: Dresser, washstand, wal-

nut corner cupboard, 6 rockers, 6 dining chairs, 6 cane-sea- t chairs, 3 beds,
springs and mattresses; dining table, wash machine, coal oil stove, kitchen
tables, stands, 24 yards linoleum, couch, sewing machine, dishes, cooking
utensils and fruit jars and many other articles not mentioned.

TIRES
WENT

UP WMo E. CONARROE

quality, $11.00 13.00; poor to best
i tags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.00 13.00; bulk
of sows, $12.5013.00; sale? in truck
market, $14.6016.00; light pigs,
$14.50 down.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good. ,300

lbs. and upward, $13.5014.00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $12.50

13.25; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$12.O012.50; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.2512.00; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1.200 lbs., $10.50
11.25; good to choice. 1,000 to 1,100

- lbs., $10.2511.00; common to medi- -

um, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $9.5010.25;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $9.00
10.00; good to choice yearlings, $10.00

12.00.
Heifers Good to best, S00 lbs., and

up, $10.5012.00; common to medium,
. 800 lbs. up, $9.50 10.25; good to best,

under 800 lbs., $10.5012.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
$10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9. 50 11.00; common to med-

ium, 1,050 lbs., $8.509.00; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $8.5010; com-
mon to medium under 1.050 lbs:, $7.50

8.00; canners and cutter, $4.507.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1.300 lbs., up-

ward, $8.50 9.25; good to choice
under 1,300 lbs., $8.009.00; fair to
medium, under 1,300 lbs., 7.501? $8.00;
common to good bolognas, $6.50 7.50.

J Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $17 5019.00; common to
medium veals, $11.0014.00; good to
choice heavy calver, $9.50 11.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.0(K

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
tfl0.50; common to fair steers 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110$135; fair to medium milk-
ers, $75100; springers, $7.5010;
stock calves, 250 to 400 lbs., $7.00
10.00-- .

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.009 50;

western fed lambs, $18.0019.J
pood to choice lambs, $17.50 18.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
17.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

14.00r common to medium yearilngs,
$10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00".

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone.
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, O.. March 10 Hogs Re-

ceipts. 5 cars; steady; choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward, $14.75; pack-
ers and butchers, $15.2515.50; light
Yorkers, $14.50015.00; pigs. $12.00
14.00; heavy Yorkers-- . $15.2515.50;
stags--

, $8.009.00; choice fat sows,
tll.50lS.50'; common to fair, $11.00

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $1011; good
to choice butchers, $910; fair to me-
dium butchers, $89; fair to good
heifers, $79? choice fat cows. $8.00
9.00; fair to good fat cows. $67.50;
boloena tows, $45; butcher bulls,

H. C. RAMSEY, Auctioneer.

MARCH

L I Have 220 Tires

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 10. Butter fat.

steady. Eggs, steady; prime firsts,
47c; firsts, 4546c; seconds, 44c.
Poultry, steady; springers, 45c; hens,
33c; turkeys, 36c.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 10. The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
w ere :

American Can, 43 7--

Am. Smelting, 67,
Anaconda, 60
Bethlehem Steel "B" 91 7--

Chesapeake and Ohio, 5S.
Chino Copper, 35 1--

General Motors, 314 1--

Goodrich Tires, 73 1--

Mexican Petroleum, 187 3--

Pennsylvania, 43 1--

Reading, 84 3--

Studebaker, 95.
Union Pacific, 124 1-- 8.

U. S, Steel, 100
Utah Copper, 75 5--

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 10. Prices on
iLiberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
'were :

3 1-- 2 96.06
First 4 90.50
Second 4 89.58
First 4 1-- 4 91.30
Second 4 1-- 4 89.42
Thrd 4 1-- 4 ; 93.04
Fourth 4 1-- 4 . ... 90.10
Victory 3 3-- 4 97.40
Victory 4 3-- 4 97.42

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 10 Hay-ste- ady;

No. 1 timothy, $32.5033; No.
2 timothy. $31.50 32; No. 1 clover,
$31.00 31.50-- .

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 67 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.60; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn. $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50: per
cwt.. $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;

CLOSING OUT SALE
Having decided to quit farming and enter the trucking business, I will sell
my entire stock and farming outfit at public auction on the premises, 6 miles
east and one-hal- f mile south of Boston, Ind., 6 miles west and one-ha- lf mile

of Eaton, O., and 34 miles south of Campbellstown, O., on what is
known as the Elmer McDivitt farm

FRIDAY, MARCH 12, 1920
beginning at 12 o'clock, noon, the following personal property:

5 HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES 1 span of smooth-mout- h mules, weigh

That I will immediately dispose of I
. . i r r-- rrt 1 J. iL U

ing 2200 pounds, work anywhere; 1 general purpose horse, smooth-mout- h,

weighing 1300 pounds, lady broke.
4 HEAD OF COWS 1 Jersey cow, giving good flow of milk, bred; 1 Jersey
springer, A-N- 1 butter cow; 1 Jersey cow, carrying second calf, good one;
I large brindle cow, springer, No. 1. These are all No. 1 milk and butter cows.
5 HEAD OF HOGS 5 head of Big Type sows, will begin farrowing by day
of sale.
GRAIN 200 bushels of pulled corn, more or less.

at me oia price, oyc wwer man ine
present schedule.

My stock includes well known
guaranteed tires such as Lee, Fisk,
Firestonet Miller, Batavia, Repub-
lic, etc., in cord and fabric.

DELAY NOT A DAY
These tires are moving fast under
the prevailing conditions

And Remember

LEE RE.RSS FREE!
During the life of the guarantee
against all conditions not covered
by the factory agreement. This
policy ends disputes and gives you
a 100 tire guarantee

WALK RIGHT IN AND GET
YOURS NOW

Trade-Mar- k

SHOULD BE EVERY YOUNG RABBIT'S FIRST FEED AND SHOULD
ALWAYS BE FED TO NURSING DOES

Blatchford's Rabbit Meal solves the problem of obtaining greatest
growth in the shortest time at the hast expense. It bui'd3 young stock
very rapidly. The larger breeds of rabbits especially make exceptional
gains when it is kept before ihom constantly. It is an excellent addi-
tion to the fattening ration. You want healthy, fast-growi-

rabbits. The surest way obtain them is to feed Blatchford's
Rabbit Meal. Try it! You will find it. economical cheaper than
bread and milk and your rabbits will relish it and thrive upon it

Omar G. Whelan
THE FEED MAN

FARMING IMPLEMENTS 1 Osborn wheat binder, cut, with tongue
trucks, good one; 1 McCormick mower, good as new; 1 Rude wheat
drill, good as new; 1 Gale Sure-Dro- p corn planter, planted 28 acres, with fer-
tilizer attachment: 1 Deering single disc, used one season; 1 steel land
roller, good one; 1 two-sectio- n spike-toot- h harrow; 1 Laved drag; 2 one-ro- w

corn plows; 1 fourteen-inc- h Oliver riding plow; 1 sixteen-inc- h walking
Aughe breaking plow, good as new; 1 Great Western manure spreader, in
good shape; A-N- 1 Studebaker wagon, with flat bed and hog rack, complete;
1 sled; 1 good rubber-tir- e buggy; 2 pair stretchers.

MISCELLANEOUS Harness for 3 horses; 2 sets of buggy harness; leather
flynets for 2 horses; 1 set of driving nets; collars, bridles, lines, singletrees,
doubletrees, forks, shovels and 1 crowbar, 2 water tanks; also some junk;
26 sacks of Globe fertilizer, in good shape; A-N- 1 hog oiler; platform scales,
drawing 1,000 pounds, good as new.
HOUSEHOLD GOODS 1 bedstead, 1 buffet, 1 wardrobe, 1 washing machine,
1 extension wringer, 1 kitchen safe, one 9x12 rug, 1 cook table; other articles

31-3- 3 South Sixth Street Phone 1679

WILLIAM F. LEE
Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.

Established 5 Years
Selling Quality Rubber too numerous to mention.

O. C. SCHWING, Auctioneer
O. M. WHITMIRE, Clerk CLARENCE MULLEN 34


